			:	· +1 · ·	-	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre.	Services, just	1 Jani 151 , S	NO82/1500	203.		
Dute In: 28/19/1902\ 17/13	Jeb description		Dute & Timo Co	mpleted ·	Donob	7,
RET NO: X (BK M) (6 21001366 N	SAS c-Illing					
Veh 100.	E-mail (bjule shir	, Alotlus)		2		
0.01 20012021 15:80	1-Motor Claim I	/prin	Ú			
00 : 70 (0	1-Motor W/O ("	Allhas OD Thrs.	(P (brs)			12
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload	cd		,		-
	AssessmenUSurv	ey Report				,, ,
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by I	nx/Handlo	Owner/Whan		of the Spinison California	E STATE OF THE STA
Proformed Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (<u>.</u>	Yoli	Fw	ct .	
TP Budgeulhry: Veh No:	25749K	, MC()/Non-MC	().		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:			
Policy No: () Perl		Data:	Cover Type: (-		
Confirmed by (ote-Est Sinus (WC	Dates,			0%]	,
)/NO()	-		
Buccas: (\$) Londing: \$1,00)			***********	emanian mu
		THE REAL PROPERTY.	《图》	学拉车3777	St. 18	
() Walle-In Guytomar i Gustomer's Inform	nation stictly Confi	denual & Su	cuy NO refer o	frapolior.	,	
() Total Luss Case ; to e-mail Ynsures	URGENTLY,	1	3,000	,7	 -	
Drive-In ()/Toved-In (); Invoices	Ara() MC)();T	wing Cot (ANGEL ANGELON	的对外证据	HELDE THE VALLE
	ALAN KANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTA		和细胞的孫	34种分类	shirt as though	py
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co	ourtesy Car ()	****	· ' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	,	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	(.)		, "	-	7	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost>\$30	0001 ()	<u> </u>				
Infurý i			Tanamara Carrett	TO A THE WASHINGTON	-01.81 ET JTV	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
				沿机场和	体强的数据	<u>''</u>
San Hasan Anna Zarahan Basan Lang Statiuna barahas teram	IX KITANO (TAXIN) ZAMARI		<u> </u>			
			1			
*		enman si per 1000	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	ZAWAYI PARK	STED COMPANY	TO THE STATE OF TH
X10.2100000	,				孫於以便則是	May Indiliphi
MA2100909		1) All I Apolden	Assessment (\$100	K ING (T	17543	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	2) In 1 Low luk ?	(10 Charles	***************************************	\$170	
Driver/Owner:		3) PT ; Irollow-T	teluatificants the	verladin zum	330	
Contact No:		Want Triann	ellon		\$160	
Darnäged Portion:		1) HIUCASSI	onel Services			-
	,	ON: Caurles	Cor/Tot Allower	N.A.	310	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	· Met mahalt	Corpidiustique		373 35	- Various also provide
			polled Uxesis Coord	मार्थ मार्थ	30	
2nt_1:	1	1.01 W121 Idea M	obile	Pas Charges	The same	- SHAME HE
1 2 / 3:	distribution of the second sec	Involve doted	5	Per Charge	1 twitter	

SN08211S0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/01/2021 17:13 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (28/01/2021 17:13 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	28/01/2021 17:13 (SGT)
Date of Accident	22/01/2021 15:30 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	1 Park Rd, Singapore 059108
Additional Location Information	CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SJX8123G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No TEO BEE LAN @ TAN SIEW GEOK SXXXX281G admin@kenston.com.sg (Phone) +65-98765828 +65-96179289

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer	
Model	LEXUS ES250 4DR SEDAN (AUTO) EXECUTIVE
Variant	9) #
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	No Poporting only
your vehicle?	
Vehicle Category	Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	MSIG
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	A 29146055 AL2
Cover Note Number	-

DRIVER

Name of Driver	YEO KIM SENG
NRIC No	SXXXX031Z

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	13/06/1978 42 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-96179289 - admin@kenston.com.sg 41 VERDE CRESCENT - 688396 No Spouse No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collided into Parked Vehicle Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No 2 No - Yes 1 No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Choa Chu Kang Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18007659999 (Fax) +65-67644104 No 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 Singapore 689286 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER POLICE REPORT T/20210127/2014	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes No No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	SJZ5749K BMW Private car

Address	PATES 1573 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in acci	dent
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Manature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signa

Date & Time:

(If driver is not e policyholder) rting Centre Personnei's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Vehicle A = SJX 81239 Vehicle B = SJZ 5749K



DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	Refer	to	police	report	7 20210 127	2014
					1	

					Name to the state of the state	

			ENTRE STATE OF THE			

						/
DECLARATION	A \$ 21000 DOWN POSSES					
/We declare the	foregoing pa	rticulars	are true in e	very respect.	Jump.	a/20/01/8021
1.11 1 0	1	N. III III	** 1	-		

Date of Accident	22/1/2021 Accident Time: 1530 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Peoples' Park Complex Carpark
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SJX 8123G Make/Model: Lexus
Insurace Company	: MS1G Policy No: A 29146055 ALZ
Owner or Company Name IC No.	: Teo Bee Lan @ Tan Siew Greok
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 98765828 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Yeo Kim Seng 81116031Z
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 5/6/1955 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 13/6/1978
Relationship of Owner & Driver	Spouse Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: 41 Verde Crescent S(688396)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 96179289 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	(: INDOOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	admin @ Kenston. com. sg
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET LAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	(Reporting Only) Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Dr	
Was there any video Captured by car Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	camera: YES(NO) being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other P.	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SJZ 574	Yehiele. No:
Vehicle Make Model: BMW	Vehicle Make Model:
Name Driver:	
IC No. Driver/Contact:	

* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:





1 of 3 Report No. T/20210127/2014

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286

Tel No: 1800-7659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 27/01/2021 10:07			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 37	
Informant'	s Particul	ars			
Name of Informant:			Address:		
YEO KIM S			41 VERDE CRESCENT SING	APORE 688396	
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:		
NRIC NO / S1116031Z			Home/Office: Mobile: 96179289		
Nationality:			Email:		
SINGAPOR	RE CITIZE	N			
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:		
Male	65	05/06/1955	Driver		
Race:			Language: Institution / School Name:		
Chinese					
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:		
CONTRACTOR			Class: Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	nation of the Accide	nt		100 to 100	
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 22/01/2021 15:30		Type of Location: Car Park
Location:					
PARK ROAD					
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traff	îc Volume: vy
Type of Collis Moving Vehic	ion: le Against - Parked V	ehicle			one conveyed by ulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJX8123G	Car				No Damage	0
SJZ5749K	Car					0

Details of Person Involved					
Any Pedestrian Involved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				





2 of 3

Report No. T/20210127/2014

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	YEO KIM SENG			ID No.		S1116031Z
Related Vehicle	SJX8123G (Car)			Conta	ct No.	96179289
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	Date Discharge NIL			
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	Injury	NIL	/

Brief Details.

On 22/01/2021, at about 1515hrs, I was at the level 4, carpark of Peoples' park complex. As I approached the far end of the driveway, I spotted an empty lot beside the vehicle SJZ5749K. Subsequently, I tried to reverse my vehicle to do a vertical parking next to SJZ5749K. The carpark was dark and there was a lot of cars waiting behind me, they started honking at me and this causes me to collide into the vehicle (SJZ5749K) next to the empty lot. As the empty lot was too cramp for me and I am rushing for my errand. I then drove off and parked my vehicle at another lot near to the ramp to level 5.

After I had finished running my errands, I saw that there is a note from a person named Mr Richard Tan, he claimed that I had hit his vehicle and drove away.

On 26/01/2021, I received a email from Mr Richard Tan claiming me against his damages. I wish to state that as the carpark was dark and there was vehicles honking at me. Thus I parked my vehicle at a further lot than him. I do not have any intention of hit and run as I have parked my car in the same carpark on level 4.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20210127/2014

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 LIEW-KIAN-HOW SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE Signature Of Interpreter:	Signature Of Informant: Date/Time:
Not applicable Sign.	27/01/2021 10:07
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership Lexus DriveElite 360 Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29146055 AL2

Excess: SGD1,000
Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SJX8123G
- 2. Name of Policyholder

Teo Bee Lan @ Tan Siew Geok

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 28/07/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 27/07/2021
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Teo Bee Lan @ Tan Siew Geok Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

All Claims related repair can be carried out at Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd or any workshop of your choice. Windscreen Excess is waived at Borneo Motors (S) for windscreen related claims. This Policy includes Courtesy Car benefit.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer